
​Winter High School Sports Tryout Information​
​*** FINAL FORMS REGISTRATION OPENS ON 10/16/2025***​

​Combined Teams (East and West)​

​Sport​ ​First Day​
​of Tryouts​

​Coach​ ​Email​ ​Information​

​Girls/Boys​
​Bowling​

​11/17​ ​Roper, Glenn​ ​groper@smithtown.k12.ny.us​ ​Final forms​
​completed​

​Shuttle bus is​
​at 2:15 east to​

​west​
​Commack​
​bowlero​

​Boys​
​Swimming​
​and Diving​

​Willie, Ray​ ​rwillie@smithtown.k12.ny.us​ ​Please email the​
​coach for​
​tryout​
​information.​

​Smithtown High School East​

​Sport​ ​First Day​
​of Tryouts​

​Coach​ ​Email​ ​Information​

​Boys​
​Basketball​ ​11/17/25​

​Feiler, Jon​ ​jfeiler@smithtown.k12.ny.us​ ​Final Forms​
​Completed​

​Girls​
​Basketball​

​11/17/25​ ​Murtha, Neil​ ​nmurtha@smithtown.k12.ny.us​ ​Final Forms​
​completed/​
​Basketball​

​attire​

​Girls​
​Winter​
​Track​

​11/17​ ​Bayne,​
​Anastasia​

​abayne@smithtown.k12.ny.us​ ​11/10​
​Pre-season​

​meeting @ 2:15​
​in old gym​



​Boys​
​Winter​
​Track​

​11/17​ ​Vessichio,Jerry​ ​jvessichio@smithtown.k12.ny.us​ ​11/12​
​Pre-season​

​Meeting @ 2:15​
​in old gym​

​Wrestling​
​11/17/25​

​Steve Jenkins​ ​sjenkins@smithtown.k12.ny.us​ ​Make sure you​
​are cleared on​

​final forms​

​Smithtown High School West​

​Sport​ ​First Day​
​of Tryouts​

​Coach​ ​Email​ ​Information​

​Boys​
​Basketball​ ​11/17​

​Michael Agostino​ ​magostio@smithtown.k12.ny.​
​us​

​2:15-4:15​

​Girls​
​Basketball​

​11/17​ ​Katie Schroeder​ ​kschroeder@smithtown.k12.ny.u​
​s​

​4:30-6:30​

​Open Gym Dates:​
​10/27, 10/28,​
​10/29, 11/4, 11/6​
​-7:30-9PM​

​11/10, 11/13​
​-6:30-8:30PM​

​Boys​
​Winter​
​Track​

​11/17​ ​Peter Schieck​ ​pschieck@smithtown.k12.​
​ny.us​

​11/12 Mtg. in G​
​Cafe @ 2:15​

​Girls​
​Winter​
​Track​

​11/17​ ​Stein, David​ ​dstein@smithtown.k12.ny.​
​us​

​11/10 in G Cafe​
​@2:30​


